
t  +44 (0) 1604 495 151  f  +44 (0) 1604 495 095  e  sales@collingwoodgroup.com  w  collingwoodlighting.com

t  +33 (0) 4 816 816 10  f  +33 (0) 4 816 816 11  e  ventes@collingwoodgroup.com  w  collingwoodlighting.com

Collingwood Lighting, Brooklands House, Sywell Aerodrome, Sywell, Northampton  NN6 0BT, United Kingdom

EN

FR

K2 INDUSTRIAL FLOODLIGHT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS / CONSIGNES D’INSTALLATION  / MONTAGEANLEITUNG

CWI 8167 V1

Installation
1. Fix the flood light to the mounting surface using 

suitable fixings.
2. Connect the flying lead to the mains supply.

A suitable waterproof junction box or enclosure must 
be used to maintain the IP65 rating of the product.

3. Tighten the two side bolts to clamp the floodlight in 
the required position.

Installation
1. Fixer au mur. Vis et chevilles non fournies.
2. Connectez le câble au secteur.

Une boîte de connexion ou un boitier étanche doit 
être utilisé afin de maintenir l'indice de protection 
IP65 du produit.

3. Serrez les 2 vis sur les côtés pour maintenir le 
projecteur dans la position requise.

Montage
1. Befestigen Sie das Flutlicht mit geeignetem 

Befestigungsmaterial an der Wand. 
2. Verbinden Sie die Leitung mit dem Stromnetz.

Um die IP65-Schutzklasse des Produktes zu 
erhalten, muss eine geeignete wasswerdichte 
Anschlussdose oder Verbinderbox verwendet 
werden.

3. Ziehen Sie die beiden seitlichen Schrauben fest, 
um den Scheinwerfer in die gewünschte Position zu 
klemmen.

EN FR DE

Montagedaten

• Trennen Sie vor dem Anschluss die Stromversorgung.
• Dieses Gerät darf nur von einer Elektrofachkraft 

oder einer entsprechend qualifizierten Person 
angeschlossen werden.

• Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. 
Wenn die Lichtquelle nicht mehr funktionsfähig ist, 
muss die komplette Leuchte ersetzt werden.

Données d'installation

• Avant toute intervention, coupez le courant au tableau 
général.

• Ce produit doit être raccordé par un électricien 
qualifié ou une personne compétente appropriée.

• La source de lumière de ce produit n’est pas 
remplaçable. Il vous faudra remplacer tout le 
luminaire une fois sa durée de vie atteinte.

Installation data

• Isolate the mains supply, prior to wiring.
• This unit must be wired by a qualified electrician or 

suitable competent person.
• This light source of this luminaire is not replaceable. 

When the light source reaches the end of its life the 
whole luminaire shall be replaced.

Product / Produit / Produkt IFL10 (100W) IFL15 (150W) IFL20 (200W)

Input voltage / Tension / Nennspannung 220 - 240V AC 220 - 240V AC 220 - 240V AC

Input current / Courant d’entrée / Eingangsstrom 0.45 0.66 0.88

Input power / Puissance / Eingangsleistung 100W 150W 200W

Power factor / Facteur de puissance / Leistungsfaktor 0.98 0.98 0.99

Inrush current / Courant d’appel / Einschaltstrom 70A 110A 120A

L E N

220-240V AC  I  50-60Hz
LIVE - L (F) BROWN
NEUTRAL - N (N) BLUE
EARTH - E      YELLOW / GREEN

220-240V AC  I  50-60Hz
PHASE - L (F) MARRON
NEUTRE - N (N) BLEU
TERRE - E      VERT / JAUNE

220-240V AC  I  50-60Hz
PHASE - L (F) BRAUN
NULL - N (N) BLAU
ERDE - E      GELB / GRÜN

100W / 150W

200W

110mm

60mm

60mm

130mm

Ø12

Ø12

Bracket mounting hole layout
Plan de montage des trous du support de fixation
Montageschablone

Use suitable fixings - Not supplied
Utilisez les fixations adéquates - Non inclus
Geeignete Schrauben verwenden - Nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten

Tighten
Resserrez les vis
Festschrauben


